EARLY WARNING NEWS RELEASE OF JASON T. NGUYEN

September 14, 2022 (Vancouver, BC) – Jason T. Nguyen announces that he has filed an early warning report regarding his updated securityholdings of securities of VEXT Science, Inc. (the "Issuer"). The Issuer's head office is located at 4152 N. 39th Avenue Phoenix, Arizona, USA 85019.

On September 3, 2022, Mr. Nguyen entered into Share Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") with Sopica Special Opportunities Fund Limited ("Sopica"), pursuant to which Sopica purchased 112,486 Class A common shares of the Issuer ("Multiple Voting Shares") from Mr. Nguyen (the "Transaction"). The 112,486 Multiple Voting Shares represent 16.72% of the issued and outstanding Multiple Voting Shares and 13.65% of the issued and outstanding common shares ("Subordinate Voting Shares") of the Company (assuming conversion of the acquired Multiple Voting Shares). The Transaction was completed effective September 14, 2022.

Immediately prior to the Transaction, Mr. Nguyen beneficially owned or otherwise exercised control or direction over 605,747 Multiple Voting Shares, 1,425,300 Subordinate Voting Shares and 100,000 options to purchase Subordinate Voting Shares ("**Options**"), representing approximately 90.04% of the issued and outstanding Multiple Voting Shares and approximately 47.07% of the issued and outstanding Subordinate Voting Shares (on an a partially diluted basis).

As a result of the Transaction, Mr. Nguyen beneficially owns or otherwise exercises control or direction over 493,261 Multiple Voting Shares, 1,425,300 Subordinate Voting Shares and 100,000 Options, representing approximately 73.32% of the issued and outstanding Multiple Voting Shares and approximately 42.12% of the issued and outstanding Subordinate Voting Shares (on a partially diluted basis) as at September 3, 2022.

This press release is issued pursuant to early warning requirements of National Instrument 62-104 *Take-over Bids and Issuer Bids* and National Instrument 62-103 *The Early Warning System and Related Take-over Bid and Insider Reporting Issues*, which also requires a report to be filed with regulatory authorities in each of the jurisdictions containing additional information with respect to the foregoing matters (the "Early Warning Report"). A copy of the Early Warning Report to which this news release relates can be obtained on the SEDAR profile of the Issuer at www.sedar.com or by contacting Jonathan Ross, VEXT Investor Relations at 416-244-9851 or jon.ross@loderockadvisors.com.